

**ST-41(04)19**

**Order No.07**

**Dated: 05.07.2019**

Out of eight accused persons,six accused persons,namely,Janabuddin Sk.,Abul Halder,Sahalam Sk, Rejabul [Naskar @Rejaul](#) Laskar,Shambhu Das and Nemai Halder on C.B. are present today by filing their haziras and two accused persons namely,Biswanath @Viswa Patra and Sripati Halder are in J.C. and produced today.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P in charge is present with one witness, namely,Pramila Mondal.

Ld. P.P in charge files a petition stating that the witness is not feeling well due to her sudden illness and prays to adjourn the case today.

Heard both sides.Considered.

The prayer of the Ld. P.P. in charge is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-06.07.2019 for evidence of CSW .

D/C by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Kakdwip,South 24 Parganas