

ST 41(04)2019
SC 03(10)2018
CNR No 15000768-2018 Regd. 89/2018 ;
J.O Code – WB00664

Order No. 52
Dated- 12.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 & 5 and production and appearance.

Accused person, namely Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Halder are in J/C and they are produced from J/C today and they are further remanded to J/C till next date.

Other six accused persons on C/B, are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge as well as Ld. defense counsel is absent.

No witness turns up today.

Court is vacant.

Due to resolution dated 12.06.2023 taken by local Bar Association, Kakdwip, none appeared and no steps is taken.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 12.07.2023 for evidence of CSW.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps.

Other six accused persons are in C/B as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas