

CIS No. 89/2018
ST- 41(04)2019
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000018-2018
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 58

Dated: 08.02.2024

Today has been fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses and appearance of the six accused persons who are on C/B and production of the two accused persons of this case namely, Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Haldar who are in J/C.

The said two accused persons of this case are produced for J/C.

The six accused persons who are on C/B are present by filing hazira.

No witness for the prosecution is found present.

The Ld. Defence counsel is found present.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case namely, Sri Amitava Roy is absent.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned for this day.

As per schedule fixed by order dated 02.12.2023 the case has been fixed tomorrow i.e. on 09.02.2024 for evidence of prosecution witnesses. However, as the Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case has been removed from the panel of Public Prosecutors by the order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, he is not in a position to conduct any case as a P.P. in-charge. Till date no fresh appointment of P.P. in-charge has been made in this case.

In such circumstances, there is no point in fixing the date tomorrow as per earlier schedule. Accordingly, the accused persons are not required to be produced in connection with this case on 09.02.2024.

Fix 19.03.2024 for evidence of CSW nos. 4 & 5 and production of the accused persons who are in J/C and appearance of other accused persons who are on C/B.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas