

CIS No. 89/2018
ST- 41(04)2019
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000768-2018
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 63

Dated: 15.07.2024

Today has been fixed for evidence of further prosecution witnesses, production of the two accused persons from J/C and appearance of the other six accused persons who are on C/B.

Accused persons namely, Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Halder are in J/C and they are produced from J/C today and they are further remanded to J/C till next date.

Four accused persons are present by filing hazira. Two accused persons namely, Nemai Halder and Shambhu Das are absent without taking any step.

In such circumstances, W/A be issued against the two accused persons namely, Nemai Halder son of Ajit Halder of village Chatterjeechak, P.S. H.P. Coastal and Shambhu Das son of Madhusudan Das of village Budherberja, P.S. H.P. Coastal.

Fix 12.08.2024 for E/R of W/A against the accused persons namely, Nemai Halder and Shambhu Das, appearance of the other four accused persons who are on C/B and production of the two accused persons namely, Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Halder.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas