

**C.I.S. 89/2018 ;
ST 41(04)2019, SC 03(10)2018
CNR No 15000768-2018
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 68
Dated- 06.11.2024**

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Accused person, namely Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Halder are in J/C and they are produced from J/C today and they are further remanded to J/C till next date.

Other six accused persons on C/B, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness turns up today.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 17.12.2024 for evidence of CSW 4 & 5 and production of the accused persons and appearance.

To 18.12.2024 for evidence of CSW 8 & 10 and production of the accused persons and appearance.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps.

Other six accused persons are to remain in C/B as before.

**D/C by me.
Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay
2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**Sd/ A. Chottopadhyay
2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**