

**ST 41(04)2019(89 of 2018)**  
**CNR No 15000768-2018**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 71**

**Dated-** 06.02.2025

Today has fixed for further evidence of P.W-9 and production of the accused persons and appearance.

The accused persons, namely Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and Sripati Halder is produced through video conferencing.

Out of six accused persons on C/B, five are present by filing hazira and one is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Witness namely Shubhadip Mondal is present today and further examined in chief in full and cross examined in part.

Documents marked as exhibit no. P-2/2(PW9), P-7/1(PW9), P-7/2(PW9) and P-8(PW9).

On the prayer of the defense counsel the case is adjourned to 27.03.2025 for further cross examination of P.W-9 and production of the accused persons and appearance.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps.

The accused persons are to remain in C/B as before.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**