

S.T 41(04)2019 (89 OF 2018)
WBSP 15000-768-2018
PRESENT: MIHIR KUMAR MONDAL
J.O CODE: WB00642

Order No. 22
Dated-03.06.26

Today has been fixed or production of the (02) accused persons namely 1. Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and 2. Sripati Halder from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home and appearance of the (06) accused persons on court bail namely 3. Rejabul Naskar @ Rejaul Laskar, 4. Nemai Halder, 5. Janabuddin Sk, 6. Abul Halder, 7. Sahalam Sk and 8. Shambhu Das. (06) accused persons on Court bail namely 1. Rejabul Naskar @ Rejaul Laskar, 2. Nemai Halder, 3. Janabuddin Sk, 4. Abul Halder, 5. Sahalam Sk and 6. Shambhu Das are absent without steps and (02) accused persons namely 7. Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and 8. Sripati Halder are produced from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home. Ld. Advocates of the local Bar Association by their resolution dated 02.06.2026 have requested the Court not to pass any adverse order on 03.06.2026.

In view of the resolution dated 02.06.2026 of the local Bar Association, I am inclined to adjourn the case today.

The case is adjourned today in view of the resolution of the local Bar Association by which the association requested not to pass any adverse order.

In view of the present scenario it cannot be ascertained whether the State prosecution is ready to adduce witness on the next date or not. Due to this reason, it will be prudent not to fix this case for evidence.

To 03.08.2026 production of the (02) accused persons namely 1. Biswanath Patra @ Viswa and 2. Sripati Halder from Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home and appearance of the (06) accused persons on court bail namely 3. Rejabul Naskar @ Rejaul Laskar, 4. Nemai Halder, 5. Janabuddin Sk, 6. Abul Halder, 7. Sahalam Sk and 8. Shambhu Das.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642